Date: 09/05/2019 Our Ref: RFI2673 Your Ref: FOI Request – Midlands VRTB Pilot Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: foi@homesengland.gov.uk



Windsor House Homes England – 6th Floor 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

By Email Only

Dear

RE: Request for Information – RFI2673

Thank you for your recent email, which was processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). For clarification, you requested the following information:

For the Midlands VRTB Pilot

1. Up to 23/04/2019, how many applications have been registered on the Homes England's system database by their respective housing association?

2. Up to 23/04/2019, how many applications have had their application cancelled one the Homes England system database?

Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information. Our reporting functions for the scheme data only allow monthly access and therefore the information provided reflects the data as at 30 April 2019.

1. Please find the data requested for each Housing Association in the table below.

Lead Partner Name	Number of Applications
Midland Heart Limited	436
Orbit Housing Association Limited	380
Stonewater Limited	294
Metropolitan Housing Trust Limited	218
Platform Housing Group Limited	194
Accord Housing Association Limited	193
Places for People Homes Limited	191
WM Housing Group Limited	179
Clarion Housing Association Limited	175
Bromford Housing Group Limited	162
Paragon Community Housing Limited	161

Date: 09/05/2019 Our Ref: RFI2673 Your Ref: FOI Request – Midlands VRTB Pilot Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: foi@homesengland.gov.uk

Derwent Housing Association Limited	105
East Midlands Housing Association Limited	99
Optivo	97
The Guinness Partnership Limited	84
Longhurst Housing Group Limited	75
South Staffordshire Housing Association Limited	72
Walsall Housing Group Limited	67
Nottingham Community Housing Association Limited	59
Rooftop Housing Association Limited	57
Sanctuary Housing Group	50
The Pioneer Housing and Community Group Limited	49
Riverside Housing Association Limited	37
The Wrekin Housing Trust Limited	37
Aspire Housing Limited	32
Nehemiah United Churches Housing Association Limited	23
Your Housing Limited	22
Futures Housing Group Limited	21
Connexus Group Limited	20
The Community Housing Group Limited	18
Home Group Limited	15
Tuntum Housing Association Limited	15
Bournville Village Trust	13
Grand Union Housing Group Limited	13
Severnside Housing	13
Black Country Housing Group Limited	12
Stafford & Rural Homes Limited	12
Jigsaw Homes Group	7
Staffordshire Housing Association Limited	7
Trent & Dove Housing Limited	6

Date: 09/05/2019 Our Ref: RFI2673 Your Ref: FOI Request – Midlands VRTB Pilot Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: foi@homesengland.gov.uk

Acis Group Limited	4
Lincolnshire Housing Partnership Limited	4
Bromsgrove District Housing Trust Limited	3
Wellingborough Homes Limited	3
Trident Housing Association Limited	2
WATMOS Community Homes	2

2. A total of 912 applications have been cancelled on the database.

Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled you may request an internal review by writing to;

The Information Access Team Homes England – 6th Floor Windsor House 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Or by email to foi@homesengland.gov.uk

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link

https://ico.org.uk/

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

Information Access Team For Homes England